EXPP-24,390 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 101302041 riginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Lee A. Smith 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Erosion Prevention Products, LLC. 3. Nature of Conveyance: X. AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name State Texas Zip _77044 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application isNarch 3, 2000 and March 8, 2000 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	Interview and address of party (ies) Interview and address of ceciving party(ies) Additional nume(s) of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of ceciving party(ies): Additional nume(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address:	FORM PTO-1595	O C C	03-30-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O
10 the Productatic Commission Correction 11. Name of conveying party(ies) 12. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 13. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X_AssignmentChange of Name OrderCharge of Name Charge field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <u>March 3. 2000 and March 8. 2000</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)	10 Inter Politication Conveying party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Lee A. Smith 1. Additional number(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X_ AssignmentChange of Name Security AgreementChange of Name Chter	1-31-92	MAZINCO		ERPP-24,996
1. Name: Drowing party(ics) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No Name: Erosion Prevention Products LLC. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address:	1. Name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveyance: X_Assignment Merger	To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Pati	101302041	riginal documents or copy thereof.
3. Nature of Conveyance: X_AssignmentMerger Change of Name OtherOtherChange of Name Security AgreementChange of Name OtherOtherChange of Name OtherChange of Name Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 3, 2000 and March 8, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) MSS28_C3 Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No Street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:B Name: Roger N. Chauza. HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, LLP. Street Address: O.Box 741715 Stare TX_Zip 75374-1715 Street Address of my knowledge and belief, the farseottig information or pre and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. POINSI On NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the farseottig information or pre and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing January March State for pages including cover sheets, stachments and document	3. Nature of Conveyance: City Houston 3. Nature of Conveyance: City Houston City Agreement Change of Name Cher Cher Coher Cher Cher Cher Execution Date: March 8, 2000 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 3, 2000 and March 8, 20 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) March 8 200 Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger N. Chauza HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, LLP. S. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City_Dallas State TX Zip 75374-1715 Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Yes Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE S. Statement and signature. Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoting information if the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origit document. Signature. Signature Signature. Signature	Lee A. S	mith	Name: <u>Er</u> Street Addre	rosion Prevention Products, LLC
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is March 3. 2000 and March 8. 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Comparison of a patent and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger N. Chauza. HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, LLP. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715. City Dalias State TX Zip 75374-1715 Statement and signature. St	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <u>March 3, 2000 and March 8, 20</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Comparison of the applications and patents involved: If this document should be mailed: Name: <u>Roger N. Chauza</u> HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, LLP. Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 741715</u> City <u>Dallas</u> State TX Zip <u>75374-1715</u> B. Patent No.(s) Comparison of the page if paying by deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit account Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit account Comparison of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information by the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origit document. Coger N. Chauza Name of Person Signing Comparison of the origit information of the page including cover sheets, attachments and documents Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachments and documents	3. Nature o A Secu Oth	f Conveyance: ssignment Merger unity Agreement Cl	City <u>Housto</u> State <u>Texas</u> Additional na	Zip <u>77044</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger N. Chauza 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: HOWISON. CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, LLP. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City_Dallas_State_TX_Zip_75374-1715 Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City_Dallas_State_TX_Zip_75374-1715 Statement and signature. P. Statement and signature. P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger N. Chauza_Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger N. Chauza, HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, LLP. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City_Dallas_State TX_Zip 75374-1715 Street Address of my knowledge and belief, the foregotting information to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregotting information to the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origit document. Roger N. Chauza	A Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number(s): cument is being filed together with a	ncw application, the execution dat	e of the application is <u>March 3, 2000 and March 8, 2000</u>
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger N. Chauza HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City Dallas State TX Zip 75374-1715 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger N. Chauza HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, LLP. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City Dalias State TX Zip 75374-1715 Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoting information of the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document. Roger N. Chauza Name of Person Signing 	A. Pater	102		528 ^U .s
Name: Roger N. Chauza. HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City Dallas State TX Zip 75374-1715 Statement and signature. Image: State of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Roger N. Chauza Signature Name of Person Signing Signature	Name: Roger N. Chauza HOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY & ARNOTT, LLP. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City Dallas State TX Zip 75374-1715 Statement and signature. Image: Comparison of the page of my knowledge and belief, the faregoing information of the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document. Roger N. Chauza Signature Name of Person Signing Signature		d address of party to whom correspon		
City Dallas State TX Zip 75374-1715 8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0780/ERPP-24.996 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) B/28/2900 SBMVIS 00000035 +752043 B/28/2900 SBMVIS 0000015 + 752043	City Dallas State TX Zip 75374-1715 8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0780/ERPP-24.996 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound account of the page if paying by deposit accound account of the page if paying by deposit accound account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origit document. Roger N. Chauza Name of Person Signing 3-17-00 Date Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachments and documents	Name:	Roger N. Chauza IOWISON, CHAUZA, HANDLEY &		<u>Enclosed</u>
Image: Point Statement and signature. Image: Point Statement and signature. Image: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger N. Chauza Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachments and document	Interpretation Inter		allas State TX Zip 75374-1715	j o. Depusit z	Account Number: _20-0780/ERPP-24.996
PETSBI 10.00 G 10	PETSBI 10.00 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document. Roger N. Chauza Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachments and documents and documents	1/28/2000 - 39AVI3			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachments and document	Name of Person Signing Date Date Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachments and docur	9. Statement and a To the b	signature.		rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
				ture no have	<u>.3 - 17 - 00</u> Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		<u>.</u>	Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheets, attachments and document
		OMB No. 0651-001	(exp. 4/94)		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Atty. Dkt. No.: ERPP-24,996

PATENT REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, I, Lee A. Smith, 1202 Berkeley Lake Lane, Houston, Texas 77062, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF REPAIRING CABLED REVETMENT BLOCKS for which I am about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed on Maych 8, 2000 by me; and

WHEREAS, Erosion Prevention Products, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Texas, having a business address of 13280 N.W. Freeway, Suite F244, Houston, Texas 77044, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and

Assignment - Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket # 15087/202

PATENT REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0181 substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8 day of

March 2000.

e a. Smith LEE A. SMITH INVENT

)) ss:) STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Jarris

On this <u>Ste</u>day of <u>Marca</u>, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared Lee A. Smith, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

<u>Janet L. Bahde</u>, Notary Public, State of Texas



Assignment - Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket # 15087/202

PATENT REEL: 010638 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 03/17/2000